
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-102D(53)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1975704    BAMS NO: 030002              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10
       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH:    0.7500  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ROAD FOR GREAT SALT PLAINS LAKE (GREAT SALT PLAINS
                  STATE PARK).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     69,165.36      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-114A(97)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2014004    BAMS NO: 030003              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20
       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : ON SH-9;  OVER US 77 IN NORMAN, 3.6 MILES EAST OF I-35.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     40,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 035

    PROJECT NO.: CR-119D(057)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1875504    BAMS NO: 020526              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.0750  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE,  DRAIN & SURFACE

       LOCATION : ON COUNTY ROAD (NS-390),  APPROX. 1.3 MILES
                  NORTH OF KIEFER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     84,112.85      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-32B(185)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1254204    BAMS NO: 030006              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    365
       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH:   10.7300  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-1; FROM ALLEN NORTH TO ATWOOD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,798,650.93      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-NBIP(221)BRFY-NBIP(248)/S J.P. NUMBER: 1944004M   BAMS NO: 030007              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH3,63,US70,259,270                              LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING & JOINT REPAIR/SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION TWO: SEVEN BRIDGES DIVISION WIDE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    520,142.20      CONTRACTOR   :       OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 128

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-150N(41)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2014104    BAMS NO: 030052              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : ON SH-7:  OVER WASHITA RIVER WEST OF DAVIS (WESTBOUND)

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     12,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-51C(299)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0891804    BAMS NO: 030013              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    280
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:    1.1490  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-64; AT DIRTY CREEK AND OVERFLOW APPROX. 7.4 MILES AND
                  7.2 MILES EAST OF THE JCT. OF US-64/SH-2.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,418,692.79      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 131

    PROJECT NO.: ERIM-0040-6(322)290            J.P. NUMBER: 2002938    BAMS NO: 030098              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : DEBRIS REMOVAL

       LOCATION : I-40 AT THE ARKANSAS RIVER BRIDGE COLLAPSE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    196,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: STP-155B(253)AG                J.P. NUMBER: 1856104    BAMS NO: 030016              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     70
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SE 15TH                                          LENGTH:    1.4530  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SE 15TH STREET; FROM JOHNSON TO OCAMA IN MIDWEST CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    604,710.15      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: STP-177C(40)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1875304    BAMS NO: 030018              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    2.9580  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD; BEGIN APPROX. 6.0 MILE WEST OF
                  MUTUAL AND EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    434,009.47      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.: MC-105N(70)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2035004    BAMS NO: 030019              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : I-40; OVER SH-30,  OVER US-283 AND SH-152 OVER I-40.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     29,456.05      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.: MC-116C(86)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2034904    BAMS NO: 030023              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-65                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT  SEAL AND REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-65: BRIDGES OVER DRY BEAVER, WHISKEY, AND WEST FORK OF
                  BEAVER CREEKS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     41,869.56      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 235

    PROJECT NO.: MC-117B(27)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2040804    BAMS NO: 030033              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : REPAIR BRIDGE PILING

       LOCATION : SH-53:  LOCATED 9.2 MILES EAST OF JCT SH-5.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    129,023.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: MC-118A(34)(35)/MC-153C(23)(24 J.P. NUMBER: 2035804SC  BAMS NO: 030031              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    130
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60/SH-28                                      LENGTH:   23.6000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-60; BEGIN AT THE NOWATA COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST/SH-28;
                  BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-28/US-169, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,119,025.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 410

    PROJECT NO.: MC-131B(47)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2037404    BAMS NO: 030041              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31/ SH-2                                      LENGTH:    6.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-31/SH-2: BEGIN AT PITTSBURG COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST
                  6.4 MILES TO WESTERN EDGE OF KINTA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    657,700.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.: MC-136B(72)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2036504    BAMS NO: 030042              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    0.9800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(MICRO-SURFACE)

       LOCATION : US-77: BEGIN AT SOUTH EDGE OF NEWKIRK, EXTEND NORTH
                  TO FIRST STREET

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    238,653.70      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 430

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-136B(73)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2036604    BAMS NO: 030043              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : DRAINAGE STRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT(RCB)

       LOCATION : SH-11; 0.32 MILE WEST OF 13TH STREET, ON WEST SIDE OF
                  BLACKWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    105,347.46      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-136A(74)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2036704    BAMS NO: 030044              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    1.4340  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BASE REPAIR AND MACHINE PATCH

       LOCATION : US-77; BEGIN AT GRAND AVENUE, EXTEND NORTH
                  TO HARTFORD AVENUE IN PONCA CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    229,861.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.: MC-145F(110)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2034604    BAMS NO: 030046              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3, US-69, US-271                              LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : DIVISION 2; VARIOUS LOCATIONS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     69,926.40      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: MC-149B(62)(63)                J.P. NUMBER: 2035604C   BAMS NO: 030050              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:   10.8000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-20 BEGIN APPROX. 3.4 MILES NORTH OF THE JCT. OF
                  SH-20/SH-82, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    458,094.70      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510

    PROJECT NO.: MC-150N(48)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2037204    BAMS NO: 030051              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     65
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:    1.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-7; BEGIN 0.238 MILE WEST OF JCT. US-177S, EXTEND EAST
                  AND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    297,827.86      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.: MC-154C(56)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2034404    BAMS NO: 030056              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-27, US-177, S-17A                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : DIVISION 3: BRIDGES ON SH-27 OVER CANADIAN RIVER, US-177
                  OVER LITTLE RIVER AND SH-17A OVER WASHITA RIVER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    102,424.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.: MC-157C(49)(50)                J.P. NUMBER: 2035104C   BAMS NO: 030060              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-18                                            LENGTH:   15.3000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-18; BEGIN APPROX. 0.6 MILE NORTH OF THE JCT. OF
                  SH-18/SH-11, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    801,910.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 610

    PROJECT NO.: MC-158C(50)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2035504    BAMS NO: 030061              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10C                                           LENGTH:    4.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-10C; BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-10C/SH-10, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    204,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/23/03 AWARD DATE = 02/03/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 640

    PROJECT NO.: MC-160B(104) PT. 1 & 2         J.P. NUMBER: 2037004C   BAMS NO: 030064              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33/SH-18                                      LENGTH:   10.2300  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(MICRO-SURFACE)

       LOCATION : SH-33; FROM 1.1 MILE EAST OF JCT. US-177 SOUTH,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    495,867.31      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.
                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/23/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 125
    PROJECT NO.: BRO-149D(43) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1840604    BAMS NO: 030065              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.2180   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BIG CABIN CREEK, 0.5 MILES NORTH
                  OF PENSACOLA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 270
    PROJECT NO.: MC-118A(34)(35)                J.P. NUMBER: 2035804C   BAMS NO: 030027              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:   12.2000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-60; BEGIN AT THE NOWATA COUNTY LINE,EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 300
    PROJECT NO.: MC-153C(23)(24)                J.P. NUMBER: 2035304C   BAMS NO: 030030              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-28                                            LENGTH:   11.4000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-28; BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-28/US-169, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/23/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 340
    PROJECT NO.: MC-124C(42) PT. 1 & PT. 2      J.P. NUMBER: 2036204M   BAMS NO: 030034              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:    6.9100   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-74; FROM JCT. SH-15,EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 14,160,470.29
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,207,394.21
                                                                           ================


